
WILMINGTON DISTRICT 
SOUTH ATLANTIC DIVISION 
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 

1 

2016-2017 DREDGING PROGRAM 



WILMINGTON HARBOR EAGLE ISLAND 

LOCATION:  Wilmington, North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  N/A 
PLACEMENT:  Upland (Eagle Island) 
QUANTITY:  N/A 
DEPTH: N/A 
 
BUS. TYPE: IFB – Unrestricted    
Bid Opening:  September 2, 2015 
AWARDED:  September 16, 2015   
  (Ashridge, Inc) 
ISSUED NTP: October 14, 2015 
COMMENCED WORK:  October 29, 2015 
PROJECT COMPLETE:  July 2018 
ENV. WINDOW:   None 

CAPE FEAR RIVER 

WILMINGTON 



LOCATION:  Carteret County, North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  Mechanical 
PLACEMENT:  Offshore (ODMDS) 
QUANTITY:  700,000 CY 
DEPTH: 43 feet 
 
BUSINESS TYPE: MATOC 
BID OPENING:  March 15, 2016 
AWARDED:  March 29, 2016   
  (Dutra Dredging Co.) 
ISSUED NTP: April 28, 2016 
COMMENCED DREDGING:  July 25, 2016 
DREDGE COMPLETE:  November 2016 
ENV. WINDOW:   
MECHANICAL: None 
 

MOREHEAD CITY HARBOR OCEAN BAR 

FORT MACON 



LOCATION:  Carteret County, North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline 
PLACEMENT:  Upland (Brandt Island) 
QUANTITY:  450,000 CY 
DEPTH: 35 - 45 feet 
 
BUSINESS TYPE: Small Business 
BID OPENING:  June 1, 2016 
AWARDED:  June 30, 2016  
(Cottrell Contracting Corp.) 
ISSUED NTP: July 21, 2016 
COMMENCE DREDGING:  January 2017 
DREDGE COMPLETE:  March 2017 
ENV. WINDOW:  August 1 – March 31  
 

MOREHEAD CITY HARBOR INNER HARBOR 

MOREHEAD  
CITY 



LOCATION:   
Brunswick County, North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  Hopper 
PLACEMENT: Offshore (Non-Beach Compatible) 
QUANTITY:  Bar:        700,000 CY 
                    Interior:    12,000 CY 
DEPTH:   44 feet 
 

BUSINESS TYPE: IFB – Unrestricted 
BID OPENING:  July 7, 2016 
AWARDED:  July 18, 2016  
  (Weeks Marine, Inc.) 
ISSUED NTP: August 11, 2016 
COMMENCED DREDGING: October 20, 2016 
DREDGE COMPLETE:  December 2016 
ENV. Window:  September 1 – March 31 
 

WILMINGTON HARBOR OUTER OCEAN BAR 
CAPE FEAR RIVER 

BALDHEAD  
ISLAND 



LOCATION:  Brunswick County,  
North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  Hopper/Mechanical 
PLACEMENT:  Offshore (ODMDS) 
QUANTITY:  1,500,000 CY 
DEPTH: 38-42 feet 
 
BUSINESS TYPE: IFB - Unrestricted 
BID OPENING:  July 2016 
AWARDED:  August 2016  
  (Norfolk Dredging, Co.) 
ISSUED NTP: September 2016 
COMMENCE DREDGING:  October 2016 
DREDGE COMPLETE:  June 2017 
ENV. WINDOW: Varies by Reach 
HOPPER: August 1 – January 31 
  
 

MOTSU / WILMINGTON HARBOR MID-RIVER 

CAPE FEAR RIVER 

WILMINGTON 

SUNNY  
POINT 



WILMINGTON HARBOR ANCHORAGE BASIN 

LOCATION:  Wilmington, North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline 
PLACEMENT:  Upland (Eagle Island) 
QUANTITY:  1,200,000 CY 
DEPTH: 38 - 42 feet 
 
BUS. TYPE: Small Business 
Bid Opening:  July 21, 2016 
AWARDED:  August 12, 2016  
  (Cottrell Contracting, Corp) 
ISSUE NTP: August 18. 2016 
COMMENCED DREDGING:  October 1, 2016 
DREDGE COMPLETE:  January 2017 
ENV. WINDOW:   August 1 – January 31 

CAPE FEAR RIVER 

WILMINGTON 



LOCATION: Carteret, Onslow, Pender, and 
Brunswick Counties, North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline 
PLACEMENT:  Upland 
QUANTITY: 200,000 CY 
DEPTH: 12 feet 
 
BUSINESS TYPE: Small Business 
BID OPENING: August 12 2016 
AWARDED: August 28, 2016  
  (Southwind Construction Corp.) 
ISSUED NTP: September 9, 2016 
COMMENCE DREDGING:  November 2016 
DREDGE COMPLETE:  April 2017 
ENV. WINDOW:  November 16 – April 30  
 

AIWW MAINTENANCE (NC) 

ATLANTIC 
OCEAN 

MOREHEAD 
CITY 

WILMINGTON 

JACKSONVILLE 



LOCATION:  Carteret County, North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline/Hopper (Pump Out) 
PLACEMENT:  Adjacent Beach 
QUANTITY:  900,000 CY 
DEPTH: 45 feet 
 
BUSINESS TYPE: IFB – Unrestricted  
ADVERTISE: November 2016 
BID OPENING:  December 2016 
AWARD:  December 2016   
ISSUED NTP: January 2017 
COMMENCED DREDGING:  January 2017 
DREDGE COMPLETE:  April 2017 
ENV. WINDOW:  November 16th – April 30th  
 

MOREHEAD CITY HARBOR OCEAN BAR 

FORT MACON 



LOCATION:   
Brunswick County, North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline/Hopper (Pump Out) 
PLACEMENT:  Adjacent Beach 
QUANTITY:  1,000,000 CY 
DEPTH: 44 feet 
 
BUSINESS TYPE: IFB – Unrestricted  
ADVERTISE: November 2016 
BID OPENING:  December 2016 
AWARD:  December 2016   
ISSUED NTP: January 2017 
COMMENCED DREDGING:  January 2017 
DREDGE COMPLETE:  April 2017 
ENV. WINDOW:  November 16th – April 30th  
  
 

WILMINGTON HARBOR INNER OCEAN BAR 
CAPE FEAR RIVER 

BALDHEAD  
ISLAND 



WILMINGTON HARBOR ANCHORAGE BASIN 

LOCATION:  Wilmington, North Carolina 
DREDGE TYPE:  Pipeline 
PLACEMENT:  Upland (Eagle Island) 
QUANTITY:  1,200,000 CY 
DEPTH: 38 - 42 feet 
 
BUS. TYPE: Small Business 
ADVERTISE: June 2017 
Bid Opening:  July, 2017 
AWARD:  August 2017  
ISSUE NTP: August  2017 
COMMENCED DREDGING:  September 2017 
DREDGE COMPLETE:  January 2018 
ENV. WINDOW:   August 1 – January 31 

CAPE FEAR RIVER 

WILMINGTON 


	Slide Number 1
	WILMINGTON HARBOR EAGLE ISLAND
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	WILMINGTON HARBOR ANCHORAGE BASIN
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	WILMINGTON HARBOR ANCHORAGE BASIN

